## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE::::::DHEMAJI

## ORDER

31.08.2024

In pursuance of the resolution taken in the meeting of the Selection Committee on 30.08.2024, Sri Kamal Chandra Das, Head Assistant of the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Dhemaji is hereby promoted to the post of Chief Administrative Officer in the same establishment in the usual Scale of Pay of Rs.30,000/- to 1,10,000/- plus Grade Pay of Rs.14,500/- (PB-4) and other allowances admissible under the Rules.

This order will come into force with effect from the date of his joining.

Inform accordingly.

(K. Hazarika), District & Sessions Judge, Dhemaji.

Memo.No.DJDH/ 3979 4 - 8) /2024 dtd. Dhemaji the 3/ August/2024. Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Dhemaji for information.
- 2. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), No.1, Dhemaji for information.
- 3. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Jonai for information.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Dhemaji for information.
- 5. The person concerned for information and compliance.
- 6. The Accountant, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Dhemaji for information and necessary action.
- The System Assistant, office of the District & Sessions Judge, Dhemaji to upload this order in the official website of the District Judiciary, Dhemaji.
  - 8. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,
Dhemaji.